



GP of France * Stage 1 * 27+28.9.2019

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - SUPERTEST - 1.00km

COMPLETE

Page 1

27/09/2019 - 21:59

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION										
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap		
EnduroGP															
1	12	FREEMAN Bradley Beta	GBR	E1	1:40.72 ()	1	12	FREEMAN Bradley Beta	GBR	E1	1	1:40.72		1:40.72	
2	22	OLDRATI Thomas Honda	ITA	E1	1:40.90 ()	2	22	OLDRATI Thomas Honda	ITA	E1	2	1:40.90		1:40.90	+0.18 +0.18
3	7	NAMBOTIN Christophe Gas Gas	FFM	E3	1:41.19 ()	3	7	NAMBOTIN Christophe Gas Gas	FFM	E3	1	1:41.19		1:41.19	+0.29 +0.47
4	25	CAVALLO Matteo Sherco	ITA	E1	1:41.76 ()	4	25	CAVALLO Matteo Sherco	ITA	E1	3	1:41.76		1:41.76	+0.57 +1.04
5	8	MEO Antoine Honda	FRA	E2	1:41.86 ()	5	8	MEO Antoine Honda	FRA	E2	1	1:41.86		1:41.86	+0.10 +1.14
-	43	McCANNEY Daniel TM	GBR	E3	1:41.86 ()	6	43	McCANNEY Daniel TM	GBR	E3	2	1:41.86		1:41.86	+1.14
6	1	HOLCOMBE Steve Beta	GBR	E3	1:41.89 ()	7	1	HOLCOMBE Steve Beta	GBR	E3	3	1:41.89		1:41.89	+0.03 +1.17
7	78	HERRERA Benjamin Beta	CHL	E2	1:43.22 ()	8	78	HERRERA Benjamin Beta	CHL	E2	2	1:43.22		1:43.22	+1.33 +2.50
8	9	SALVINI Alex Honda	ITA	E2	1:43.45 ()	9	9	SALVINI Alex Honda	ITA	E2	3	1:43.45		1:43.45	+0.23 +2.73
9	18	BASSET Antoine Husqvarna	FRA	E2	1:44.40 ()	10	18	BASSET Antoine Husqvarna	FRA	E2	4	1:44.40		1:44.40	+0.95 +3.68
10	91	ABGRALL David Beta	FRA	E3	1:44.76 ()	11	91	ABGRALL David Beta	FRA	E3	4	1:44.76		1:44.76	+0.36 +4.04
11	99	VERONA Andrea TM	ITA	E1	1:44.84 ()	12	99	VERONA Andrea TM	ITA	E1	4	1:44.84		1:44.84	+0.08 +4.12
12	44	CARPENTIER Jeremy Yamaha	FRA	E2	1:45.10 ()	13	44	CARPENTIER Jeremy Yamaha	FRA	E2	5	1:45.10		1:45.10	+0.26 +4.38
13	81	REDONDI Giacomo Husqvarna	ITA	E2	1:45.32 ()	14	81	REDONDI Giacomo Husqvarna	ITA	E2	6	1:45.32		1:45.32	+0.22 +4.60
14	39	GUARNERI Davide Honda	ITA	E1	1:45.68 ()	15	39	GUARNERI Davide Honda	ITA	E1	5	1:45.68		1:45.68	+0.36 +4.96
15	46	POHJOLA Eemil TM	FIN	E2	1:47.23 ()	16	46	POHJOLA Eemil TM	FIN	E2	7	1:47.23		1:47.23	+1.55 +6.51
16	34	REMES Eero Yamaha	FIN	E2	1:47.71 ()	17	34	REMES Eero Yamaha	FIN	E2	8	1:47.71		1:47.71	+0.48 +6.99
17	40	GOTTS Joshua TM	GBR	E3	1:47.76 ()	18	40	GOTTS Joshua TM	GBR	E3	5	1:47.76		1:47.76	+0.05 +7.04
18	20	DEBAUD Valerian TM	FRA	E3	1:47.95 ()	19	20	DEBAUD Valerian TM	FRA	E3	6	1:47.95		1:47.95	+0.19 +7.23
19	32	WOOTTON Joe Husqvarna	GBR	E2	1:48.41 ()	20	32	WOOTTON Joe Husqvarna	GBR	E2	9	1:48.41		1:48.41	+0.46 +7.69
20	64	GESLIN Anthony Beta	FRA	E3	1:48.93 ()	21	64	GESLIN Anthony Beta	FRA	E3	7	1:48.93		1:48.93	+0.52 +8.21
21	26	BRUSCHI Nicolo Honda	ITA	E2	1:48.97 ()	22	26	BRUSCHI Nicolo Honda	ITA	E2	10	1:48.97		1:48.97	+0.04 +8.25
22	23	CHARLIER Christophe Honda	FRA	E2	1:49.07 ()	23	23	CHARLIER Christophe Honda	FRA	E2	11	1:49.07		1:49.07	+0.10 +8.35
23	11	PICHON Zachary Honda	FRA	E1	1:49.13 ()	24	11	PICHON Zachary Honda	FRA	E1	6	1:49.13		1:49.13	+0.06 +8.41
24	56	BLANJOUE Hugo KTM	FRA	E2	1:49.41 ()	25	56	BLANJOUE Hugo KTM	FRA	E2	12	1:49.41		1:49.41	+0.28 +8.69
25	52	VENTURA Diogo Honda	PRT	E2	1:49.46 ()	26	52	VENTURA Diogo Honda	PRT	E2	13	1:49.46		1:49.46	+0.05 +8.74
26	38	MIRABET Kirian Honda	ESP	E1	1:50.32 ()	27	38	MIRABET Kirian Honda	ESP	E1	7	1:50.32		1:50.32	+0.86 +9.60
27	4	LARRIEU Loic TM	FRA	E2	1:50.37 ()	28	4	LARRIEU Loic TM	FRA	E2	14	1:50.37		1:50.37	+0.05 +9.65
28	29	GAUTIE Vincent Beta	FRA	E2	1:50.39 ()	29	29	GAUTIE Vincent Beta	FRA	E2	15	1:50.39		1:50.39	+0.02 +9.67
29	61	PICHAUD Alex Beta	FRA	E2	1:51.24 ()	30	61	PICHAUD Alex Beta	FRA	E2	16	1:51.24		1:51.24	+0.85 +10.52



GP of France * Stage 1 * 27+28.9.2019

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - SUPERTEST - 1.00km

COMPLETE

Page 2

27/09/2019 - 21:59

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time		Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap
30	94	HADEK Jiri ACCR KTM CZE	E3	1:51.74 ()		31	94	HADEK Jiri ACCR KTM CZE	E3	8	1:51.74		1:51.74	+0.50 +11.02
31	48	HUEBNER Edward DMSB KTM DEU	E2	1:51.82 ()		32	48	HUEBNER Edward DMSB KTM DEU	E2	17	1:51.82		1:51.82	+0.08 +11.10
32	17	KUCERA Lukas ACCR KTM CZE	E1	1:55.38 ()		33	17	KUCERA Lukas ACCR KTM CZE	E1	8	1:55.38		1:55.38	+3.56 +14.66
33	98	ALLERS Jan DMSB KTM DEU	E2	2:06.63 ()		34	98	ALLERS Jan DMSB KTM DEU	E2	18	2:06.63		2:06.63	+11.25 +25.91
Junior														
1	212	FRANCISCO Enric RFME KTM ESP	J2	1:44.67 ()		1	212	FRANCISCO Enric RFME KTM ESP	J2	1	1:44.67		1:44.67	
2	248	ETCHELLS Jed ACU Sherco GBR	J2	1:45.08 ()		2	248	ETCHELLS Jed ACU Sherco GBR	J2	2	1:45.08		1:45.08	+0.41 +0.41
3	117	RUPRECHT Wil MA Yamaha AUS	J1	1:45.55 ()		3	117	RUPRECHT Wil MA Yamaha AUS	J1	1	1:45.55		1:45.55	+0.47 +0.88
4	106	CRIQ Antoine FFM Honda FRA	J1	1:46.16 ()		4	106	CRIQ Antoine FFM Honda FRA	J1	2	1:46.16		1:46.16	+0.61 +1.49
5	289	WILLEMS Erik FMB Husqvarna BEL	J2	1:46.54 ()		5	289	WILLEMS Erik FMB Husqvarna BEL	J2	3	1:46.54		1:46.54	+0.38 +1.87
6	296	VIAL Max FFM Beta FRA	J2	1:46.56 ()		6	296	VIAL Max FFM Beta FRA	J2	4	1:46.56		1:46.56	+0.02 +1.89
7	111	MUNDELL Daniel ACU Sherco GBR	J1	1:47.29 ()		7	111	MUNDELL Daniel ACU Sherco GBR	J1	3	1:47.29		1:47.29	+0.73 +2.62
8	228	PASSET Thibaut FFM Sherco FRA	J2	1:47.54 ()		8	228	PASSET Thibaut FFM Sherco FRA	J2	5	1:47.54		1:47.54	+0.25 +2.87
9	247	MAZIERES Nicolas FFM Husqvarna FRA	J2	1:47.58 ()		9	247	MAZIERES Nicolas FFM Husqvarna FRA	J2	6	1:47.58		1:47.58	+0.04 +2.91
10	258	RAQUIDEL Julien FFM KTM FRA	J2	1:47.98 ()		10	258	RAQUIDEL Julien FFM KTM FRA	J2	7	1:47.98		1:47.98	+0.40 +3.31
11	107	ESPINASSE Theophile FFM Sherco FRA	J1	1:48.48 ()		11	107	ESPINASSE Theophile FFM Sherco FRA	J1	4	1:48.48		1:48.48	+0.50 +3.81
12	104	SANS Marc RFME KTM ESP	J1	1:48.76 ()		12	104	SANS Marc RFME KTM ESP	J1	5	1:48.76		1:48.76	+0.28 +4.09
13	205	VAN OEVELEN Matthew FMB Husqvarna BEL	J2	1:48.80 ()		13	205	VAN OEVELEN Matthew FMB Husqvarna BEL	J2	8	1:48.80		1:48.80	+0.04 +4.13
14	206	PAU Tomas RFME Beta ESP	J2	1:49.76 ()		14	206	PAU Tomas RFME Beta ESP	J2	9	1:49.76		1:49.76	+0.96 +5.09
15	230	MARINI Thomas FSM Beta SMR	J2	1:49.80 ()		15	230	MARINI Thomas FSM Beta SMR	J2	10	1:49.80		1:49.80	+0.04 +5.13
16	251	BIENE Priit EMF Yamaha EST	J2	1:51.30 ()		16	251	BIENE Priit EMF Yamaha EST	J2	11	1:51.30		1:51.30	+1.50 +6.63
17	266	THERIC Neels FFM Beta FRA	J2	1:51.32 ()		17	266	THERIC Neels FFM Beta FRA	J2	12	1:51.32		1:51.32	+0.02 +6.65
18	246	DE CLERCQ Till FFM Husqvarna FRA	J2	1:51.39 ()		18	246	DE CLERCQ Till FFM Husqvarna FRA	J2	13	1:51.39		1:51.39	+0.07 +6.72
19	284	PAILLASSON Marceau FFM KTM FRA	J2	1:52.16 ()		19	284	PAILLASSON Marceau FFM KTM FRA	J2	14	1:52.16		1:52.16	+0.77 +7.49
20	271	RINALDI Enrico FMI Husqvarna ITA	J2	1:52.63 ()		20	271	RINALDI Enrico FMI Husqvarna ITA	J2	15	1:52.63		1:52.63	+0.47 +7.96
21	171	MAGAIN Antoine FMB KTM BEL	J1	1:52.72 ()		21	171	MAGAIN Antoine FMB KTM BEL	J1	6	1:52.72		1:52.72	+0.09 +8.05
22	232	FACCHETTI Emanuele FMI Gas Gas ITA	J2	1:54.26 ()		22	232	FACCHETTI Emanuele FMI Gas Gas ITA	J2	16	1:54.26		1:54.26	+1.54 +9.59
23	214	BARBOSA Ruy FMC Husqvarna CHL	J2	1:55.02 ()		23	214	BARBOSA Ruy FMC Husqvarna CHL	J2	17	1:55.02		1:55.02	+0.76 +10.35
24	197	DEVOULX Isaac FFM Husqvarna FRA	J1	1:55.62 ()		24	197	DEVOULX Isaac FFM Husqvarna FRA	J1	7	1:55.62		1:55.62	+0.60 +10.95
25	166	SPACHMUELLER Yanik DMSB KTM DEU	J1	1:56.24 ()		25	166	SPACHMUELLER Yanik DMSB KTM DEU	J1	8	1:56.24		1:56.24	+0.62 +11.57
26	249	FARGIER Luc FFM Sherco FRA	J2	1:56.49 ()		26	249	FARGIER Luc FFM Sherco FRA	J2	18	1:56.49		1:56.49	+0.25 +11.82



GP of France * Stage 1 * 27+28.9.2019

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - SUPERTEST - 1.00km

COMPLETE

Page 3

27/09/2019 - 21:59

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
27	128	SILVI Silvestro Beta	ITA	J1	1:56.95 ()	27	128	SILVI Silvestro Beta	ITA	J1	9	1:56.95	1:56.95	+0.46 +12.28
28	298	LE QUERE Leo Sherco	FRA	J2	2:00.35 ()	28	298	LE QUERE Leo Sherco	FRA	J2	19	2:00.35	2:00.35	+3.40 +15.68
29	109	WALTON Alex Yamaha	GBR	J1	2:09.98 ()	29	109	WALTON Alex Yamaha	GBR	J1	10	2:09.98	2:09.98	+9.63 +25.31
-	151	TRAINI Jacopo Beta	ITA	J1	2:09.98 ()	30	151	TRAINI Jacopo Beta	ITA	J1	11	2:09.98	30.00 2:39.98	+30.00 +55.31
Youth														
1	327	NAVARRO Sergio Husqvarna	ESP	EY	1:41.83 ()	1	327	NAVARRO Sergio Husqvarna	ESP	EY	1	1:41.83	1:41.83	
2	398	PAVONI Matteo Beta	ITA	EY	1:43.72 ()	2	398	PAVONI Matteo Beta	ITA	EY	2	1:43.72	1:43.72	+1.89 +1.89
3	366	SPANU Claudio Husqvarna	ITA	EY	1:43.76 ()	3	366	SPANU Claudio Husqvarna	ITA	EY	3	1:43.76	1:43.76	+0.04 +1.93
4	376	MACDONALD Hamish Sherco	NZL	EY	1:44.78 ()	4	376	MACDONALD Hamish Sherco	NZL	EY	4	1:44.78	1:44.78	+1.02 +2.95
5	304	BERERD Nathan Husqvarna	FRA	EY	1:45.09 ()	5	304	BERERD Nathan Husqvarna	FRA	EY	5	1:45.09	1:45.09	+0.31 +3.26
6	377	AHLIN Max Husqvarna	SWE	EY	1:45.74 ()	6	377	AHLIN Max Husqvarna	SWE	EY	6	1:45.74	1:45.74	+0.65 +3.91
7	342	EDMONDSON Harry KTM	GBR	EY	1:46.08 ()	7	342	EDMONDSON Harry KTM	GBR	EY	7	1:46.08	1:46.08	+0.34 +4.25
8	328	SVARD Hugo Yamaha	FIN	EY	1:46.22 ()	8	328	SVARD Hugo Yamaha	FIN	EY	8	1:46.22	1:46.22	+0.14 +4.39
9	326	MERMIER Pierrick Husqvarna	FRA	EY	1:48.92 ()	9	326	MERMIER Pierrick Husqvarna	FRA	EY	9	1:48.92	1:48.92	+2.70 +7.09
10	396	ALIX Antoine Sherco	FRA	EY	1:48.96 ()	10	396	ALIX Antoine Sherco	FRA	EY	10	1:48.96	1:48.96	+0.04 +7.13
11	309	CLEMENTE Tomas KTM	PRT	EY	1:49.20 ()	11	309	CLEMENTE Tomas KTM	PRT	EY	11	1:49.20	1:49.20	+0.24 +7.37
12	338	MORETTINI Manolo KTM	ITA	EY	1:50.20 ()	12	338	MORETTINI Manolo KTM	ITA	EY	12	1:50.20	1:50.20	+1.00 +8.37
13	354	FURTADO Florian TM	FRA	EY	1:51.32 ()	13	354	FURTADO Florian TM	FRA	EY	13	1:51.32	1:51.32	+1.12 +9.49
14	305	THIBAUT Giraudon Sherco	FRA	EY	1:54.25 ()	14	305	THIBAUT Giraudon Sherco	FRA	EY	14	1:54.25	1:54.25	+2.93 +12.42
15	316	DUPIC Yann KTM	FRA	EY	1:54.36 ()	15	316	DUPIC Yann KTM	FRA	EY	15	1:54.36	1:54.36	+0.11 +12.53
16	319	BERNINI Lorenzo Husqvarna	ITA	EY	1:54.65 ()	16	319	BERNINI Lorenzo Husqvarna	ITA	EY	16	1:54.65	1:54.65	+0.29 +12.82
17	364	IRIGOYEN Killian Husqvarna	FRA	EY	1:55.21 ()	17	364	IRIGOYEN Killian Husqvarna	FRA	EY	17	1:55.21	1:55.21	+0.56 +13.38
18	399	WEIGELT Karl Sherco	DEU	EY	1:55.69 ()	18	399	WEIGELT Karl Sherco	DEU	EY	18	1:55.69	1:55.69	+0.48 +13.86
19	325	YARDLEY Henry KTM	GBR	EY	1:56.25 ()	19	325	YARDLEY Henry KTM	GBR	EY	19	1:56.25	1:56.25	+0.56 +14.42
20	362	FISCHEDEDER Luca Sherco	DEU	EY	1:57.66 ()	20	362	FISCHEDEDER Luca Sherco	DEU	EY	20	1:57.66	1:57.66	+1.41 +15.83
21	394	FABRIS Riccardo KTM	ITA	EY	1:59.31 ()	21	394	FABRIS Riccardo KTM	ITA	EY	21	1:59.31	1:59.31	+1.65 +17.48
22	383	HERRERA Camilo Beta	CHL	EY	1:59.61 ()	22	383	HERRERA Camilo Beta	CHL	EY	22	1:59.61	1:59.61	+0.30 +17.78
23	392	SANCHEZ BOTELLA Adria KTM	ESP	EY	2:00.36 ()	23	392	SANCHEZ BOTELLA Adria KTM	ESP	EY	23	2:00.36	2:00.36	+0.75 +18.53
24	384	PAVONE Luca Beta	ITA	EY	2:01.04 ()	24	384	PAVONE Luca Beta	ITA	EY	24	2:01.04	2:01.04	+0.68 +19.21
25	351	TORTOSA Arnaud Yamaha	FRA	EY	2:02.76 ()	25	351	TORTOSA Arnaud Yamaha	FRA	EY	25	2:02.76	2:02.76	+1.72 +20.93
26	335	BASKERVILLE Jamie Husqvarna	CAN	EY	2:13.08 ()	26	335	BASKERVILLE Jamie Husqvarna	CAN	EY	26	2:13.08	2:13.08	+10.32 +31.25



GP of France * Stage 1 * 27+28.9.2019

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - SUPERTEST - 1.00km

COMPLETE

Page 4

27/09/2019 - 21:59

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
Women														
1	496	DANIELS Jane ACU Husqvarna	GBR	EW	1:52.96 ()	1	496 DANIELS Jane ACU Husqvarna	GBR	EW	1		1:52.96		
2	483	KARKKAINEN Sanna SML KTM	FIN	EW	1:57.36 ()	2	483 KARKKAINEN Sanna SML KTM	FIN	EW	2		1:57.36	+4.40 +4.40	
3	432	BADIA Mireia RFME Beta	ESP	EW	1:59.35 ()	3	432 BADIA Mireia RFME Beta	ESP	EW	3		1:59.35	+1.99 +6.39	
4	416	ROWETT Rosie ACU Husqvarna	GBR	EW	2:05.14 ()	4	416 ROWETT Rosie ACU Husqvarna	GBR	EW	4		2:05.14	+5.79 +12.18	
5	407	BERREZ Juliette FFM KTM	FRA	EW	2:10.53 ()	5	407 BERREZ Juliette FFM KTM	FRA	EW	5		2:10.53	+5.39 +17.57	
6	411	ROSSAT Audrey FFM Husqvarna	FRA	EW	2:12.77 ()	6	410 MARTEL Justine FFM KTM	FRA	EW	6		2:18.42	+7.89 +25.46	
7	410	MARTEL Justine FFM KTM	FRA	EW	2:18.42 ()	7	477 GARDINER Jessica FFM Yamaha	AUS	EW	7		2:20.23	+1.81 +27.27	
8	477	GARDINER Jessica FFM Yamaha	AUS	EW	2:20.23 ()	8	405 CHAPLOT Elodie FFM Sherco	FRA	EW	8		2:23.87	+3.64 +30.91	
9	405	CHAPLOT Elodie FFM Sherco	FRA	EW	2:23.87 ()	9	468 GIEGER Tarah AMA Honda	USA	EW	9		2:31.26	+7.39 +38.30	
10	468	GIEGER Tarah AMA Honda	USA	EW	2:31.26 ()	10	411 ROSSAT Audrey FFM Husqvarna	FRA	EW	10	20.00	2:32.77	+1.51 +39.81	
11	404	HOLMES Nieve ACU Sherco	GBR	EW	2:35.30 ()	11	404 HOLMES Nieve ACU Sherco	GBR	EW	11		2:35.30	+2.53 +42.34	
12	415	GALAND Elsa FFM Beta	FRA	EW	2:38.48 ()	12	415 GALAND Elsa FFM Beta	FRA	EW	12		2:38.48	+3.18 +45.52	
13	422	GONCALVES Joana FMP Husqvarna	PRT	EW	2:42.21 ()	13	422 GONCALVES Joana FMP Husqvarna	PRT	EW	13		2:42.21	+3.73 +49.25	
14	417	BRISEBARD Mauricette FFM Sherco	FRA	EW	2:47.04 ()	14	417 BRISEBARD Mauricette FFM Sherco	FRA	EW	14		2:47.04	+4.83 +54.08	
15	433	CASTRO Aida RFME Husqvarna	ESP	EW	2:47.97 ()	15	433 CASTRO Aida RFME Husqvarna	ESP	EW	15		2:47.97	+0.93 +55.01	
16	436	CABINI Raffaella Fiamma FMI Beta	ITA	EW	2:58.41 ()	16	436 CABINI Raffaella Fiamma FMI Beta	ITA	EW	16		2:58.41	+10.44 +105.45	
17	426	VALL Kate RFME Sherco	ESP	EW	3:15.99 ()	17	426 VALL Kate RFME Sherco	ESP	EW	17		3:15.99	+17.58 +123.03	
18	414	GEISLER Justine FFM Beta	FRA	EW	3:16.70 ()	18	414 GEISLER Justine FFM Beta	FRA	EW	18		3:16.70	+0.71 +123.74	
19	427	GIORDANI Maribel CAMOD Beta	ARG	EW	3:31.14 ()	19	427 GIORDANI Maribel CAMOD Beta	ARG	EW	19		3:31.14	+14.44 +138.18	
Open														
1	614	RIEDEL Robert DMSB KTM	DEU	O4	1:45.18 ()	1	614 RIEDEL Robert DMSB KTM	DEU	O4	1		1:45.18		
2	620	DUPRE Quentin FFM Honda	FRA	O4	1:47.44 ()	2	620 DUPRE Quentin FFM Honda	FRA	O4	2		1:47.44	+2.26 +2.26	
3	517	REIS Goncalo FMP Gas Gas	PRT	O2	1:47.72 ()	3	517 REIS Goncalo FMP Gas Gas	PRT	O2	1		1:47.72	+0.28 +2.54	
4	527	CHATER Charlie ACU Yamaha	GBR	O2	1:49.21 ()	4	527 CHATER Charlie ACU Yamaha	GBR	O2	2		1:49.21	+1.49 +4.03	
5	569	PARADELO RODRIGU... RFME Gas Gas	ESP	O2	1:49.25 ()	5	569 PARADELO RODRIGUEZ... RFME Gas Gas	ESP	O2	3		1:49.25	+0.04 +4.07	
6	639	LEVESQUE Dylan FFM Honda	FRA	O4	1:49.31 ()	6	639 LEVESQUE Dylan FFM Honda	FRA	O4	3		1:49.31	+0.06 +4.13	
7	612	VAN HOOF Mathias FMB Beta	BEL	O4	1:49.62 ()	7	612 VAN HOOF Mathias FMB Beta	BEL	O4	4		1:49.62	+0.31 +4.44	
8	519	CADWALLADER Jack ACU KTM	GBR	O2	1:52.01 ()	8	519 CADWALLADER Jack ACU KTM	GBR	O2	4		1:52.01	+2.39 +6.83	
9	781	BELOTTI Andrea FMI KTM	ITA	OS	1:52.28 ()	9	781 BELOTTI Andrea FMI KTM	ITA	OS	1		1:52.28	+0.27 +7.10	
10	565	RAMBOW Nico DMSB KTM	DEU	O2	1:52.44 ()	10	565 RAMBOW Nico DMSB KTM	DEU	O2	5		1:52.44	+0.16 +7.26	
11	583	GOMEZ Benet RFME Gas Gas	ESP	O2	1:53.16 ()	11	583 GOMEZ Benet RFME Gas Gas	ESP	O2	6		1:53.16	+0.72 +7.98	



GP of France * Stage 1 * 27+28.9.2019

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - SUPERTEST - 1.00km

COMPLETE

Page 5

27/09/2019 - 21:59

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap
12	642	GEHLERT Alexander DMSB KTM DEU	O4	1:54.15 ()	12	642	GEHLERT Alexander DMSB KTM DEU	O4	5	1:54.15		1:54.15	+0.99 +8.97
13	522	COOKLAND Cole ACU KTM GBR	O2	1:54.25 ()	13	522	COOKLAND Cole ACU KTM GBR	O2	7	1:54.25		1:54.25	+0.10 +9.07
14	538	SCHUBERT Maik DMSB KTM DEU	O2	1:54.71 ()	14	538	SCHUBERT Maik DMSB KTM DEU	O2	8	1:54.71		1:54.71	+0.46 +9.53
15	510	LOURENCO Joao FMP Beta PRT	O2	1:55.58 ()	15	510	LOURENCO Joao FMP Beta PRT	O2	9	1:55.58		1:55.58	+0.87 +10.40
16	592	MOERBE Daniel DMSB Husqvarna DEU	O2	1:55.71 ()	16	592	MOERBE Daniel DMSB Husqvarna DEU	O2	10	1:55.71		1:55.71	+0.13 +10.53
17	743	VEGA GONZALEZ Enr... RFME KTM ESP	OS	1:57.34 ()	17	743	VEGA GONZALEZ Enrique RFME KTM ESP	OS	2	1:57.34		1:57.34	+1.63 +12.16
18	540	WEBB Alfie ACU Sherco GBR	O2	1:57.41 ()	18	540	WEBB Alfie ACU Sherco GBR	O2	11	1:57.41		1:57.41	+0.07 +12.23
19	562	YARDLEY Martin ACU KTM GBR	O2	1:58.49 ()	19	562	YARDLEY Martin ACU KTM GBR	O2	12	1:58.49		1:58.49	+1.08 +13.31
20	615	ESTIVAL Alexis FFM Honda FRA	O4	2:00.21 ()	20	615	ESTIVAL Alexis FFM Honda FRA	O4	6	2:00.21		2:00.21	+1.72 +15.03
21	617	BELCHIOR Rodrigo FMP KTM PRT	O4	2:00.42 ()	21	617	BELCHIOR Rodrigo FMP KTM PRT	O4	7	2:00.42		2:00.42	+0.21 +15.24
22	622	SECHAUD Theo FFM Yamaha FRA	O4	2:00.83 ()	22	622	SECHAUD Theo FFM Yamaha FRA	O4	8	2:00.83		2:00.83	+0.41 +15.65
23	710	DUBUIS Stefane FFM Sherco FRA	OS	2:01.71 ()	23	710	DUBUIS Stefane FFM Sherco FRA	OS	3	2:01.71		2:01.71	+0.88 +16.53
24	707	ANDERSSON Patrik SVEMO Yamaha SWE	OS	2:02.91 ()	24	707	ANDERSSON Patrik SVEMO Yamaha SWE	OS	4	2:02.91		2:02.91	+1.20 +17.73
25	748	XAUSA Antonio FMI KTM ITA	OS	2:03.17 ()	25	748	XAUSA Antonio FMI KTM ITA	OS	5	2:03.17		2:03.17	+0.26 +17.99
26	501	BRESOLIN Matteo FMI Vent ITA	O2	2:03.44 ()	26	501	BRESOLIN Matteo FMI Vent ITA	O2	13	2:03.44		2:03.44	+0.27 +18.26
27	609	DITCHFIELD Jack ACU Yamaha GBR	O4	2:03.94 ()	27	609	DITCHFIELD Jack ACU Yamaha GBR	O4	9	2:03.94		2:03.94	+0.50 +18.76
28	777	BERTRAND Michel FFM KTM FRA	OS	2:07.13 ()	28	623	DEFFRADAS Pierre FFM Yamaha FRA	O4	10	2:07.67		2:07.67	+3.73 +22.49
29	623	DEFFRADAS Pierre FFM Yamaha FRA	O4	2:07.67 ()	29	771	KLEIN Thomas DMSB Husqvarna DEU	OS	6	2:07.68		2:07.68	+0.01 +22.50
30	771	KLEIN Thomas DMSB Husqvarna DEU	OS	2:07.68 ()	30	529	PASCO Steve FFM TM FRA	O2	14	2:08.10		2:08.10	+0.42 +22.92
31	529	PASCO Steve FFM TM FRA	O2	2:08.10 ()	31	725	HOURLIN Pierre FFM Husqvarna FRA	OS	7	2:11.94		2:11.94	+3.84 +26.76
32	725	HOURLIN Pierre FFM Husqvarna FRA	OS	2:11.94 ()	32	666	SCHILLING Rene DMSB Husqvarna DEU	O4	11	2:13.67		2:13.67	+1.73 +28.49
33	666	SCHILLING Rene DMSB Husqvarna DEU	O4	2:13.67 ()	33	711	BERGES Raphael FFM KTM FRA	OS	8	2:14.51		2:14.51	+0.84 +29.33
34	711	BERGES Raphael FFM KTM FRA	OS	2:14.51 ()	34	799	FELS Francis FFM KTM FRA	OS	9	2:19.99		2:19.99	+5.48 +34.81
35	799	FELS Francis FFM KTM FRA	OS	2:19.99 ()	35	775	RENKEN Matthias DMSB Husqvarna DEU	OS	10	2:21.39		2:21.39	+1.40 +36.21
36	775	RENKEN Matthias DMSB Husqvarna DEU	OS	2:21.39 ()	36	777	BERTRAND Michel FFM KTM FRA	OS	11	2:07.13	20.00	2:27.13	+5.74 +41.95
37	760	THIVERNY Christophe FFM Husqvarna FRA	OS	2:30.41 ()	37	760	THIVERNY Christophe FFM Husqvarna FRA	OS	12	2:30.41		2:30.41	+3.28 +45.23
38	621	BRUNET Clement FFM KTM FRA	O4	2:46.15 ()	38	621	BRUNET Clement FFM KTM FRA	O4	12	2:46.15		2:46.15	+15.74 +1:00.97
39	630	FAURE Corentin FFM Honda FRA	O4	3:51.87 ()	39	786	FROEHLING Detlev DMSB Husqvarna DEU	OS	13	3:51.87		3:51.87	+1:05.72 +2:06.69
-	786	FROEHLING Detlev DMSB Husqvarna DEU	OS	3:51.87 ()	40	630	FAURE Corentin FFM Honda FRA	O4	13	3:51.87	30.00	4:21.87	+30.00 +2:36.69